1
®
NOT RECOM
EL5192, EL5192A
MENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
SEE EL5164/EL5165
FN7181.3Data Sheet May 16, 2007
600MHz Current Feedback Amplifier with

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
EL5192, EL5192A
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING TAPE & REEL PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
EL5192CW-T7 O 7” (3k pcs) 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5192CW-T7A O 7” (250 pcs) 5 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5192CWZ-T7 (Note) BAAT 7” (3k pcs) 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5192CWZ-T7A (Note) BAAT 7” (250 pcs) 5 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5192ACW-T7 O 7” (3k pcs) 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5192ACW-T7A O 7” (250 pcs) 6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL5192ACWZ-T7 (Note) BAAS 7” (3k pcs) 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5192ACWZ-T7A (Note) BAAS 7” (250 pcs) 6 Ld SOT-23 (Pb-free) MDP0038
EL5192ACS 5192ACS - 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5192ACS-T7 5192ACS 7” 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5192ACS-T13 5192ACS 13” 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) MDP0027
EL5192ACSZ (Note) 5192ACS Z - 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5192ACSZ-T7 (Note) 5192ACS Z 7” 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
EL5192ACSZ-T13 (Note) 5192ACS Z 13” 8 Ld SOIC (150 mil) (Pb-free) MDP0027
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2 FN7181.3